
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Pre-Employment Drug and Alcohol Testing Services 
(Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 

RFP No.17-500542 
Procurement Technician Sharice Feagins-Bailey 
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

YES 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

Pre-Employment Drug and Alcohol Testing Services 
(Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 

RFP No. 17-500542 

CPA No. 1082514 - Caduceus USA 
Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$568,900.00 

$284,450.00- Initial Award - 10/10/2017 
$284,450.00 – 1st Renewal – 9/11/2018 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 

$546,510.00 

$269,594.00 - Initial Award – 10/10/2017 
$276,916.00 – 1st Renewal - 9/11/ 2018 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Caduceus USA – Prime 
Owner: Stephen Dawkins. CEO 
Years in business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 

Image 360 Tucker - LSBE-DeKalb - 20% 
Owner: Earl Walker, CEO 
4404 Hugh Howell Rd., Ste. 15 
Tucker, GA 30084 
Years in business: 19 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 
Services Provided: signage, marketing, materials, banners 
Amount paid to date: Certification lapsed.

Attachments  Renewal Request Form 


